
2019-2020 University of Nevada Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 7-11   Home: 10-5   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Booker, Essence 31-30 856 27.6 141-374 .377 53-148 .358 54-64 .844 27 84 111 3.6 60 2 73 62 1 33 389 12.5
21 Lacy, Imani 27-17 598 22.1 117-257 .455 4-9 .444 69-101 .683 51 85 136 5.0 64 1 23 47 34 22 307 11.4
20 Effa, Marguerite 31-14 564 18.2 143-263 .544 3-12 .250 60-80 .750 59 111 170 5.5 80 1 24 74 13 18 349 11.3
24 Phillips, Dom 18-3 303 16.8 45-126 .357 6-35 .171 23-43 .535 16 48 64 3.6 40 0 17 23 6 11 119 6.6
25 Alexander, Nia 31-28 652 21.0 80-193 .415 7-30 .233 34-47 .723 68 87 155 5.0 51 0 26 38 1 25 201 6.5
02 Hamilton, Da'Ja 29-3 522 18.0 66-171 .386 22-53 .415 25-35 .714 23 37 60 2.1 59 0 58 54 3 26 179 6.2
14 Maio, Miki'ala 28-12 546 19.5 74-172 .430 3-19 .158 15-16 .938 17 43 60 2.1 31 0 68 42 3 20 166 5.9
11 Williams, Jená 1-1 19 19.0 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 1 0 1 5 5.0
11 Williams, Jená 1-0 16 16.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 0 2 5 5.0
13 West, Amaya 30-1 518 17.3 49-100 .490 14-33 .424 24-29 .828 33 47 80 2.7 47 1 31 28 3 22 136 4.5
23 Nakai, Jacqulynn 21-1 301 14.3 27-75 .360 19-58 .328 6-8 .750 1 12 13 0.6 8 0 11 13 0 4 79 3.8
12 Jimenez, Alyssa 31-30 768 24.8 33-110 .300 11-53 .208 26-36 .722 39 56 95 3.1 36 0 55 24 7 40 103 3.3
11 Williams, Jená 29-15 529 18.2 27-102 .265 12-49 .245 11-15 .733 6 57 63 2.2 22 0 67 32 2 15 77 2.7
04 Johnson, LaPraisjah 7-0 52 7.4 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 2 5 7 1.0 7 0 2 2 1 4 13 1.9
22 Dinan, Sami 7-0 6 0.9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6250 201.6 810-1962 .413 156-505 .309 352-479 .735 405 739 1144 36.9 509 5 457 455 74 243 2128 68.65
Opponents 6250 201.6 835-1912 .437 151-489 .309 310-436 .711 388 789 1177 38.0 470 9 395 495 79 230 2131 68.74

Team Statistics Nevada OPP
SCORING 2128 2131
    Points Per Game 68.6 68.7
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 810-1962 835-1912
    Field Goal Pct .413 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-505 151-489
    3PT FG Pct .309 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 352-479 310-436
    FT Pct .735 .711
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 10.0
REBOUNDS 1144 1177
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 457 395
    Assists Per Game 14.7 12.7
TURNOVERS 455 496
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 243 230
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.4
BLOCKS 74 79
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 17,405 21,209
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,160 13-1,631
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-94

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Nevada 504 494 543 566 21 2128
Opponents 502 524 547 543 15 2131

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 SAINT MARY'S (CA) W 78-72 392
11/09/19 SACRAMENTO ST. W 83-72 982
11/16/19 at Utah Valley W 60-57 367
11/23/19 at Portland St. L 75-80 359
11/29/19 CHICAGO ST. W 80-60 1046
12/01/19 SFA L 65-80 857

* 12/07/19 AIR FORCE L 61-68 603
12/10/19 STANISLAUS ST. W 80-62 3812
12/14/19 at Utah L 62-68 2596
12/20/19 at Southern California L 47-50 362
12/21/19 vs UTRGV W 62-57 282
12/28/19 CAL POLY W 71-40 1075

* 01/01/20 at Colorado State L 70-75 1125
* 01/04/20 at Boise St. L 40-54 2212
* 01/08/20 SAN JOSE ST. L 70-72 750
* 01/11/20 UTAH ST. W 69-60 844
* 01/15/20 at Wyoming L 59-83 2270
* 01/18/20 SAN DIEGO ST. W 70-69 1258
* 01/22/20 at UNLV L 64-66 1019
* 01/25/20 at New Mexico L 67-87 4856
* 01/29/20 COLORADO ST. W 74-63 733
* 02/01/20 BOISE ST. L 72-83 1617
* 02/05/20 at Air Force W 71-67 211
* 02/08/20 at San Jose St. W 80-76 823
* 02/12/20 UNLV W 62-59 1482
* 02/19/20 NEW MEXICO W 86-78 956
* 02/22/20 at Fresno State L 58-69 4003
* 02/24/20 WYOMING L 79-84 998
* 02/27/20 at San Diego St. L 68-81 1006

03/01/20 vs New Mexico W 74-64 0
03/02/20 vs Fresno St. L 71-75 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Nevada Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 5-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Effa, Marguerite 18-11 362 20.1 98-169 .580 2-7 .286 42-55 .764 30 73 103 5.7 43 1 13 44 10 7 240 13.3
03 Booker, Essence 18-17 513 28.5 87-225 .387 32-86 .372 30-35 .857 17 49 66 3.7 33 1 40 34 1 18 236 13.1
21 Lacy, Imani 15-7 312 20.8 63-142 .444 3-6 .500 27-38 .711 22 40 62 4.1 35 1 11 24 14 8 156 10.4
24 Phillips, Dom 9-3 200 22.2 29-83 .349 6-29 .207 12-26 .462 9 30 39 4.3 20 0 14 10 3 9 76 8.4
25 Alexander, Nia 18-15 374 20.8 47-113 .416 4-16 .250 12-15 .800 39 41 80 4.4 26 0 15 19 1 12 110 6.1
02 Hamilton, Da'Ja 18-1 317 17.6 38-101 .376 12-32 .375 14-18 .778 13 24 37 2.1 37 0 35 33 1 17 102 5.7
11 Williams, Jená 1-1 19 19.0 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 1 0 1 5 5.0
11 Williams, Jená 1-0 16 16.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 0 2 5 5.0
14 Maio, Miki'ala 17-8 318 18.7 38-101 .376 1-8 .125 6-6 1.000 13 18 31 1.8 17 0 44 21 3 11 83 4.9
13 West, Amaya 17-1 309 18.2 27-53 .509 7-20 .350 12-13 .923 18 27 45 2.6 26 1 18 16 1 12 73 4.3
12 Jimenez, Alyssa 18-17 439 24.4 19-58 .328 4-24 .167 13-15 .867 24 30 54 3.0 22 0 32 17 4 21 55 3.1
23 Nakai, Jacqulynn 13-1 198 15.2 14-43 .326 8-32 .250 4-6 .667 1 8 9 0.7 5 0 7 6 0 4 40 3.1
11 Williams, Jená 16-8 272 17.0 15-57 .263 7-28 .250 2-2 1.000 4 32 36 2.3 7 0 36 17 1 3 39 2.4
22 Dinan, Sami 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 478-1152 .415 88-293 .300 176-231 .762 229 404 633 35.2 274 4 267 250 39 125 1220 67.78
Opponents 3650 202.8 514-1115 .461 95-281 .338 171-235 .728 218 468 686 38.1 248 2 241 262 52 133 1294 71.89

Team Statistics Nevada OPP
SCORING 1220 1294
    Points Per Game 67.8 71.9
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 478-1152 514-1115
    Field Goal Pct .415 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-293 95-281
    3PT FG Pct .300 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 176-231 171-235
    FT Pct .762 .728
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 9.5
REBOUNDS 633 686
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 267 241
    Assists Per Game 14.8 13.4
TURNOVERS 250 262
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 125 133
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.4
BLOCKS 39 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 9,241 17,525
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,027 9-1,947
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Nevada 270 289 307 333 21 1220
Opponents 299 335 343 302 15 1294

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/19 AIR FORCE L 61-68 603
01/01/20 at  Colorado State L 70-75 1125
01/04/20 at  Boise St. L 40-54 2212
01/08/20 SAN JOSE ST. L 70-72 750
01/11/20 UTAH ST. W 69-60 844
01/15/20 at  Wyoming L 59-83 2270
01/18/20 SAN DIEGO ST. W 70-69 1258
01/22/20 at  UNLV L 64-66 1019
01/25/20 at  New Mexico L 67-87 4856
01/29/20 COLORADO ST. W 74-63 733
02/01/20 BOISE ST. L 72-83 1617
02/05/20 at  Air Force W 71-67 211
02/08/20 at  San Jose St. W 80-76 823
02/12/20 UNLV W 62-59 1482
02/19/20 NEW MEXICO W 86-78 956
02/22/20 at  Fresno State L 58-69 4003
02/24/20 WYOMING L 79-84 998
02/27/20 at  San Diego St. L 68-81 1006


